

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.274 of 1996

Karunakar Bugudei

....

Appellant

None is present

-versus-

Republic of India

....

Respondent

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, CBI counsel

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

23.02.2022

Order No.

- 28.
1. None appears on call for the Appellant. Mr. S. Nayak is present for Republic of India.
 2. The appeal was last listed on 16th March, 2000.
 3. Mr. Nayak submits to take instructions whether the Appellant is alive as on date.
 4. List the matter on 23rd March, 2022.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge