

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No.274 of 1996

Karunakar Bugudei

....

Appellant

None is present

-versus-

Republic of India

....

Respondent

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, counsel for Republic of India

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

23.3.2022

Order No.

- 29.
1. None appears on call for the Appellant.
 2. Mr. S. Nayak, learned counsel for Republic of India seeks some time to get instructions in terms of order dated 23rd February, 2022.
 3. The name of Mr. Nayak be indicated as counsel for Republic of India by deleting the name of previous counsel.
 4. List the matter on 27th April, 2022.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge