

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.274 of 1996

<i>Karunakar Bugudei</i>		<i>Appellant</i>
	<i>versus-</i>	
<i>Republic of India</i>		<i>Respondent</i>

CORAM: JUSTICE S. PUJAHARI

ORDER
25.08.2022

Order
No.

- 30.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. No one appears on behalf of the Appellant when the matter is called.
 3. It is stated by Mr. Sarthak Nayak, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent-Republic of India (C.B.I.) that in spite of the notice to the Appellant, no one appears for him.
 4. As such, Ms. A.K. Dei is appointed as amicus curiae to conduct the appeal on behalf of the Appellant. Office is directed to hand over a copy of the brief to the learned amicus curiae.
 5. Put up this matter on 21st October, 2022 along with CRA No.197 of 1995.

(S. Pujahari)
Judge