

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.274 of 1996

Karunakar Bugudei ***Appellant***
Ms. A.K. Dei, Amicus Curiae

-versus-

Republic of India ***Respondent***
Mr. S. Nayak, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER

17.04.2023

Order No.

- 32.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Ms. A.K. Dei, learned Amicus curiae is present so also Mr. S.Nayak, learned counsel for the Republic of India.
 3. List this matter on 15.05.2023.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Priyajit