



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRA No. 274 of 1996

Karunakar Bugudei

.....

Appellant

Ms. Anima Dei, Advocate

-versus-

Republic of India

.....

Respondent

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Retainer
Counsel-cum-Special PP (CBI)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

27.01.2026

Order No.

15.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Ms. A. Dei, learned counsel for the appellant prays for a short adjournment in order to prepare the case as well as the note of submission.
2. Considering her submission, list this matter on 04.02.2026.
3. CRA No. 197 of 1995 filed by co-accused Manmohan Rout, which was listed along with this appeal, is disposed of as abated by a separate order passed today.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi